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480, FENSZHF 10 Gbit/s L EREREHIRERE/IRDL M, B FEEOARSEFLE R EIFERAAEY
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BERTWave MP2110A B— A& BERT (REIF N 2R) AR KR EREME ) I— K LIXES, BF1E 256 =
800G L EIRIHIE I I HITHN D EB B TR EF A E~RH RS,

—{K{bEA 4 358 28.2 Gbit/s BERT + BRI TR 4 B 1 &R
4 BERETHE 250 P E e T e
R T SR TS AT P S ksamples/s JRESE=N=ol= EXEU PRt

WA sm5 s psm & vttt TTLUR5E BB R A R S BN =R R TR FIREF %M PAMA 55,
Cost EERPIEENS sgggmity RN TR ERBEIIE S A A ERBIRA L6

NRZ/ 15 TDECQ PAM4 S8t s E,
EﬁMﬁ 53 HRIEHIRT PAM4 {2 5 #HT S REE SR

ZRFRIRZ A TG ERIE RO O WA, 4G/5G #2ENEIEF] 5G #ahai{E AR 25G/50G/100G/200G/400G/800G
FEABREIR, S 4 LA AR X BB RO B 1 B

{£15#3812 : Ethernet.eCPRI/RoE. CPRI.SDH/SONET.OTN. InfiniBand. Fibre Channel

UL 28 /1E1R . SFP28. QSFP28. CFP2/4/8. SFP56.QSFP56.0SFP.QSFP-DD

B4%: Active Optical Cable (AOC) . Direct Attach Cable (DAC)

%% TOSA.ROSA. High-Speed Optical Engine. PHY. Driver IC
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Samples:2,134,016-10.0s/10.05 fx]
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» PPGIEDCh 4 Scope

History
l Stop H Start l l Risal ” Setup/Result

&
1 ERE® E12 E9 E6 E3 EOD
sYNC Loss [l [l EC 0

Error [ | | CC | 1.0080E+12
64% FREQ(kHz) | 25781249

u
2 ERE®s E12 E9 E6 E3 ED
sYNC Loss [l [ EC 20

Error . D cc TO0B0E+12 | | pa——
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e

@
PPGIED
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Ch3

' PPG/ED
ch4

3ER E5 E12 E® E5 E3 ED
syYNC Loss [l [ EC 340

Error || CC | 1.0080E+12
] 64% FREQ(kHz) 25781249

4 E-15 E-12 E9 E-6 E-3 E0 Mask Test - Channel B

SYNC Loss . . EC 1160 Total Samples

OMA {dBm) B 211dBm | Total Waveforms 4;
Error B cc T 0080E+12 Crossing 4474 % Mask Margin I 6%

B
R Extinction Ratio B | 466dB  Total Failed Samples | 0
N [64% FREO(kHz) | 25781251 g Peer [dBm) B | A84dBm | CurentMask 100GbE-SRA Tx.txt
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RMNERKNEE

BN ENRZ/PAMARTEhR S 85T (CRU)

BT &SRR EITMENRE T RSRNURE — N BRI A B SME S SHIRE SRS, BELEREEES TRELPIERUKZEH PAMA
Z2#) 506 F 800G HFIER, FEEMEES, EXMIERT, MEGEHNMMENEMNIIEEShERMEES, ZFHIRE 87T (CRU)
] Z3E7E BERTWave MP2110A RAE TR,

53G Clock Recovery (Option 055)
25.5to0 28.9, and 51 to 58 Gbaud

Single Mode
26G Clock Recovery (Option 054) m Options combined

25.5 to 28.2 Gbaud
Single Mode/Multimode/Electrical

Oscilloscope

Built-in clock recovery
eliminates trigger clock

— Optical module and Optical transmission equipment —

QSFP-DD/OSFP : 400G DR4/FR4/LR4/SR8/FR8/LRS/ERS (PAMA4) All optical modules measured
QSFP : 200G SR4/DR4/FR4/LR4/ER4 (PAM4) ' with one unit

100G SR4/PSM4/CWDM4/LR4 (NRZ)
QSFP/SFP : 100G DR/FR/LR/ER/SR2 (PAM4)
SFP : 50G SR/FR/LR/ER (PAM4)

25G SR/LR (NRZ)

32GFC (NRZ) 64GFC (PAM4)

4ch multi-channel
measurement also supported

fEFABT IS A MP2110A X FIERM SRS R

WA R R A SCER L B RO mT R 1 1
ZEME RN EN, WRENRANEET HEN TR, TOTENRHTARESLNEL5EE, MERERS, TEMERGE
B,
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L% 055 @ HIFRIAY 53 Gbaud PAM4 =2 (106 Gbit/s)
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R&E. RENEMEEE

RIERE
MP2110A RERE A 250,000 #45/7), AIER 50K 2 M@, AENEBRIRRENIHINEERIEL 5 #YAHIX 100 B4 25 Gbaud
SSHEA, SEGNEALL, IREDTETE485E 65%.

T " Output

CH B Off Sampling
CH B Off il |

Samples: 0/1,000,000 Igg‘5; Dl ;—,:;,;Jz’ bamples: 1,007,616 /1,000,000
I Samplmg. ] ;

ME PC MR EMAE
MP2110A RHEZIME PC 124188, AAHRENE PC BT NELIE,

[ W& PC ]—} RRERIMERE

BERTWave MP2110A

RIETEREER | RIFRK2ITHEE

MP2110A K##RKEAAENE 256 = 800G FHiER UK AERPF B SR H BN IRMEEE,
TR
J¢Z 1 35 GHz (SMF). 25 GHz (MMF)
B3 : 40 GHz
- BREE : -15dBm (BEYE, SMF) *
- {KMRFE 3.4 uW (B2EU{E, SMF)
- {E#15h : 200 fs rms (BRBY(H)

REEMBSRBE O/E UINEH st LZ X PAM4 SSHMEI XA  ABLESRNESE, BF O/E I AERAESHKEBEHMBICFER
XENRBESHERBKAENERHNE, NMMEBTREE”  SHEHRISEEN,
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REER K282 1 NRZ #1 PAM4 73410

© System Menu

Scope Result 2

ults | All Measurements

All Outy
L off
06.00.37

Amplitude/Time
Current [ Average |
0.99 0.9
16411 159.08 mV
54.84 5301 mV
551 -53.87 mV
-166.57 161.42 mV
m 7.42 mV

PP P PEP R EE R RE R EE R D

PPG/ED
Ch1

m
PPG/ED
Ch2

PPGIED
Ch3

]
PPG/ED
Lhd

ERETERS 32 MNENER, HE—TEELWIASD PAM NEER, i, FRENESER, 8RERERE LETHIE, I LUERITE
b EENEPS:VS

*1:
*2:
*3:
*4:
*5:
*6:

NRZ

Average Power (dBm. mW) *1
Mask Margin (%)

Extinction Ratio (dB) *!

OMA (dBm. mW) *1 VMA (mV) *2
VECP (dB)

RIN OMA (dB/Hz) *1. *4

TDEC (dB) *3

One Level. Zero Level (uW. mV) *6
Eye Amplitude. Eye Height (W, mV) *¢
Eye Height Ratio

Crossing (%)

SNR

Jitter P-P. RMS (ps)

Rise Time. Fall Time (ps)

Eye Width (ps)

DCD (%)

NRZ Jitter (GEf¥ 096)

TJ (J2. J4. J9. User Defined BER). Eye Opening (mUI)
RJ RMS (d-d) . RJ RMS (muUl) *>

DJ (d-d) (muI)

PJ P-P (mUI) *5, PJ Frequency (kHz) *5

DDJ P-P (mUI) *5, DDPWS (mUl) *5

DCD (mUlI) *5

ISI P-P (mul) *5

RAES

NEBES

7 IEEE 12.6 GHz I iEiR 28
WEfF09588 1% 14098
ERFEE A

W GEES) FimV (BfES)

PAM4 (i%&f% 095)

Average Power (dBm. mW) *1

TDECQ. Partial TDECQ. Ceq (dB)

Noise Margin. Partial Noise Margin (LW, mV) *6
Outer Extinction Ratio (dB) *!

Outer OMA (dBm. pW) *1, Outer VMA (mV) *2
RIN OMA (dB/Hz) *1

Transition Time (Rise/Fall/Slowest) (ps)
Over/Under-shoot (%)

Peak-to-Peak Power (dBm) *1

Power Excursion (dBm)

Linearity

Levels 0/1/2/3 (UW. mV) *&

Levels P-P. RMS 0/1/2/3 (uW. mV) *6

Level Skews 0/1/2/3 (ps)

Eye Levels Upper/Middle/Lower (uW. mV) *6
Eye Heights Upper/Middle/Lower (uW. mV) *6
Eye Widths Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)

Eye Skews Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)
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NRZ #EiR RN E PAM4 TDECQ ilE (%4 095)
MR REE, AAERRENRZEHRTN. 1o, BRRENX EEERLE, STRRNELR.
NEL 1 #o5h, FEAEEENNEESERTINENE, Mk RIRES (34w, HEE) SREETEELHSEIENIE, E2%

RHRE T PRI, INREI 8 PAM4 ES TN, BIERHLEE T FF TDECQ i
T IR FR R A, BB NERTE, BT REQIE PAVA (55
BRI TRSTERIE PR,

- RIRENE IS R

284 dBm | Curent Mask 100GBE.SRA_Trixt 53 Gbaud PAM4 TDECQ il
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NRZ¥lzh 53t (&4 096)

e 13T TJ. DJ. RJ SREHAHRITH RO, USHERASHITET.
- BFEEREHESE 12/J9/FNE REER)

- DJ D (BEEEER)

- B TR BN M A IR EAS AR HA 2 i B F 4852 N2 v ia)

BEREWNE SEIRIRINEE
AT RIEER D SR UERISEHES BN THE, RERE RENSREHIEUESE, TS HRNEIES URTHEIE#H T
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EARERRE T, MP2110A BERT kL 24.3 Gbit/s & 28.2 Gbit/s Lt
FREIBT, IEETLUERMEMT B, X

9.5 Gbit/s & 14.2 Gbit/s BILLFFHERZE, MTMBEASIGE AT &35 10 GbE
#0100 GbE TERIRIEFh R A 4T

PPG/ED #FHILLYFERSE iz Rt

32G Fibre Channel, CPRI (Option 10),

InfiniBand FDR/QDR,
Fibre Channel (16G, 10G, 10G FEQ),

9.5 Gbit/s to 14.2 Gbit/s 10 GbE (WAN, LAN), 40 GbE (4 x 10 Gbit/s),

(Option 093) CPRI (Option 8, 9), 0C-192/STM-64,
0C-192/STM-64 FEC (G.975), OTUTe,
0TU2, OTUZ2e

Mk PPG/ED 1488

MP2110A PPG BI2BHI5H{EZE 600 fs rms (BE2EE) , nligEHaitiNE
FFER, HFEBENES, F5b, 25 mV (BEME) ED iFv=E
B EMRENRIEES ST BER WE, MMmEBTIRS DUT 7=

i

Channel  Current  Average  Std Dev Min Max

Jitter PP A 4.67 N.’A| NA Z.ﬂ\ 4.67 pS

Jitter RMS A 0.67 NIA| NA 0.66 069 pS i

Rise Time A 13.33 NA| NIA 13.23| 1397 pS

Fall Time A 12.94 N.lAl N/A 12.93\ 13.70 pS
BRI PPG i

25.78125 Gbit/s BB EIERIFH
(PRBS 31, 1&E 200 mV, ¥E& & 231%EM “F7)



BERTWave MP2110A EtRk#/E

AR

Option 054 CRU Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

Option 055 CRU =4 Option 011/012/014 BERT

© EiiERT O UsSB iEiES

MP2110A & Fimi2 iR S, BT USB 2.0 38, AT EREANAS, NRF. BES,
© #NiERIT O HEiEt

3t MP2110A fERET, LI GITE AFiEEsBIRS DUT
© BEAX

MP2110A FFHEY, ZATS ; RANBSLRITIANR

Hik
0O =xEn O xR

RAFiEER R REOMERIMNE SIS FRAFIEEEME M, UEZE MP2110A
© Homi @ GPIB iEiEs

T EESZHF HDMI FUAERI M EB EE 28 RAFiEEER, UEREES MP2110A
O usB3.0 @ BwiFEEAO

RAFEERE. B, SNEREEERY AT &R 8BRS

11
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BERTWave MP2110A EtRk#/E

Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

B 021
(B0 2 3&i&)

%4 033/043
(SMF&MMF 1 i@i& + BB 1 i@38)

14 035/045
(SMF 1 i@i8)

e+ 036/046
(MMF 1 3&8)

e 032/042
(SMF&MMF 2 i&i&)

%4 030/040
(SMF 4 i@1&)

14 039/049
(MMF 4 3&i8)

® RAETY ® wrsiE T
IF ST BT S AT, TS BB ATE, LTAT2
ERETEES EEisTni AR fEmNIRE) REEFE. 46 @ fih % B2 B Sohai \SESESE (SMA)
ﬁﬁé?&wmm SRTRAERN
. N v ® O
T« RN AR — RERENEE EERhe  © Bl AB/C/DBA (K FC)

=58\ ﬁ%ﬁi&%&ﬁ%iﬁﬁ)\o HX)?\&:FZ:E‘E’\Jii#, TR EESREE
B AR R EhES )\ SRR E R E R T EBEEEER K 3k, JEE SMF 1 MMF AT,

Option 054 CRU

16 17 18
@ sdehinE BTt (SMA) G 054) @ O/E MMBHL (K) G 054, RE T HimiE) *
BATEMME U FERSMEELE (SMA) HE3EZE Trigger Clk In #%3%, BAREME U FZEEBLS (K) S CRU In 123k, LUEER™,
LUEER. ok EREEP RERAF AL J1632A)
@ H‘_ﬁ*ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ;ﬁ)\ (K) (ﬁ{* 054) 91]%‘&75%%, mu%‘/fl—.Eﬁnﬁ*m%?o



BERTWave MP2110A HEiR%E B

Option 055 CRU

@ KBTI
[EFBEFRREIZESR SRR, FAREED5IIERIN
BYRT R S B REIR o
Ze . BT
a8 XPE (XESHN)
B RKYE (FRIRERIER)

Option 011/012/014 BERT

€ EfrSHEIHEH (SMA)
BT E B rciatt. BiEEE AR No

@ BB (FC)

DIEIERAESHitt. BERERKE SMF XFESHA

(@38 A/B/C/D 5IN)

@ BB (FC)
SMAFHIRESHA

D wlisRg
PPG EERE SRR, 8172
D 2T
ED HEI FHINRRES, @i
- FEESE®R (AHEX)
- KM E L ASIRED
D R&IETT
E¥ B hiEh IR BT s B SR

€D BshigiEIZ2E (SMA)
I B/ MRER

€D FLETehiatHEIE2E (SMA)
i PPG Bl Bt
B PPG FH i eh (i) *
€D ShERETEREANIEIESE (SMA)
& F N ER B Ehaa N\
€D PPG it */ED BINEIEE (K)
B ERZE TGS 014 (4 1B8) NECE ; M 0111EmM 1
@i, Y 012 14N 2 @iE,
X o RIERATREM LIRSS (J1632A)

13
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ZBENFIRRITE
Sampling Oscilloscope Optical In . . o
with Clock Recovery i Optical Switch e el
Eye Pattern Analyse Optical Spectrum Analyzer
g A MS9740B
BERT" . (
Electrical In
4chED | = %
Data In =
. DUt Optical
= Attenuator
BERTWave MP2110A A
4ch PPG Data Out _ | Reference
" | Light Source

- Rx BIESIRENH (NRZ : IREWERAE. £, Tr/Tf )

- TXRESIRESDH GLThEE. NRZ : IRERIRME. #15). Tr/TfJEYEL, PAM4 @ TDECQ. SMEB OMA/HYELL. 414 %)
- Rx 55 EBRBENI (BER E)

TOSA/ROSA i
BERT"
ED T Optical Beference
i Attenuator Light Source
]
PPG —_— ]

Y

Sampling — | Optical Switch
Oscilloscope

Optical Spectrum Analyzer
MS9740B

53 Gbaud PAM4
53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

MP1900A PPG modules

t

MP2110A Sampling Oscilloscope

J

PPG Emphasis adjusted automatically
when MP2110A oscilloscope connected

- Tx RIESRE D TR NRZ | REMRIRME. #i5h. Tr/Tf JBJtEb. PAM4 | TDECQ. SMBOMA/IEIELL. L1t SF)
- R ESERIREENR (BER NE)

X : 7£ PAM4 {E5i1& &R MP1900A/MP1800A HJ PPG/ED %,
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BiRL (AOC) [EiRE AL (DAC) iFfh

ED

AA

Electrical Interface

PPG

Yy

BERTWave MP2110A

-4 MBERHIT BER ME (BRHNI)
- ENBESRES
- ERRESHMAMN

NRZ/PAM4ZE S HB{E ST

CRU Oscilloscope

MP2110A

CRU Oscilloscope

MP2110A

EHRESHRERLUGERAES BEET R (EHF021) MESAIEEHS (E4098) #HITHH.
- U AR SVERNTEIEKEETI9EEE, WCTLE

- MEBRSE (W) AIUERERAIBEH TR,

tboh, REEEHIRE ST (CRU, Opt-054) %br T IRIEMAESHER,



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

b))
migEO LA GPIB
SERE HDMI 8RO, USBB..O (EET& 4 /I\ED) < USB2.0 (FiEMR 6 ME0) « LI (2 1M%M, 10/100/1000 Base-T) . £kgiath . £57X
> Screen output requires a display with a resolution of 1280 X 800 or higher
BRIERS Windows 10
REB FiESREE SSD, 60GB = &5
BRERE 100 Vac %l 240 Vac (100/200 Vac 245 B5itI#kE) , 50 Hz/60 Hz
Ih#E =300VA
THERE +5° E| +40°C
EFRE -20° % +60°C
Rt 422 (%8) X 142.5(F) X 389.4 GR) mm (FEIELRF
B8 <l1kg
EMC 2014/30/EU, EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2
CE LVD 2014/35/EU, EN61010-1
RoHS 2011/65/EU, EN50581
BERT (% PPG/ED)

3% 1 10 MHz
RIERRTEh SRERNEEE © £10 ppm (FFHL L/NES /S, I&IHRIE )
Eb4E=R (RE . £100 ppm (FREEERA)

FEHESR 1 SMA (BhE1ESR)

W 500, RAIEE

12 : 0.2Vp-p Bl 1.6 Vp-p

KR ¢ IR EIETKR

530 © 1/16 GBATELAFEREE 9.5 Gbit/s % 14.2 Gbit/s)
1/40 GB1TEbIFEE 24.3 Gbit/s F 28.2 Gbit/s)

EIN=IENEEE TN

TEIZER | SMA (BHEHESR)

g 1 500, RFIEE

BYERIR © EE 1/2 SiEiE 3/4

B i SREL : 1/2 GETTHLERES 9.5 Gbit/s El 14.2 Gbit/s)
1/4 GB1TLE45EE 24.3 Gbit/s ) 28.2 Gbit/s)

18R : 0.3 Vp-p £/ 0.5Vp-p

H==EE 1 50% £10%

%2R | SMA (8E52R)

SFREE - #XEP, 1/8, 1/16, 1/40
Bz BT

I (Vou) : 0.2V E 0.05V
BT (Vo) : -1.2VE -0.7TV

24.3 Gbit/s ) 28.2 Gbit/s
BITHRRRE 9.5 Gbit/s Zll 14.2 Gbit/s (B % %4 093 )
($3# 1Kb/s)

16



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

PPG

Bkt

BT MP2110A SREETORES (5F8 MP2110A-024) , X3 ERIH S TH#1T IS,
B Epia A TR OBV ANER i & (il 28) o
ZIEE

MP2110A-011 : 1 (Data Out, Data Out)

MP2110A-012 : 2 (Data Out, Data Out)

MP2110A-014 : 4 (Data Out, Data Out)
EHERS K (BhERRS)
8=

IRETERE : 0.1Vp-p & 0.8 Vp-p, 10 mV %3 (FiH)

0.2 Vp-p E 1.6 Vp-p, 20 mV Fi# (E5H )

SR £0.02V + BB 20% (HbiEE 25.78125 Ghit/s)
IBRX : 50 +10% (Eb4%E=R 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18 0.3 Vp-p)
Tr/Tf (20 %) 80%) : 15 ps (H8UE), 17 ps (FRAME) (Eb4FEE 25.78125 Gbit/s, 1&E 0.3 Vp-p)
EST0))

BRY BA
600 fs*3 900 fs*3
900 fs*4 1200 fs*4
q= 400 fs*3 600 fs*3
BEH#IE (RMS) (rms) *2 800 o 1000 fs*4
*x1: Eb4$IESR 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18 0.3 Vp-p, 7£ 25° £5°C &4 T, MikE PRBS 231 - 1
k2 : HEAHEER 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18R 0.3 Vp-p, 1E 25° +5°C &4, 1/16 BYEHE
*3 1 BRE EM 014 H HikFEN S8 E M8 ERE N #RE

T L RFRE 1/2 fERE HIRHNERE 1
X4 BRE %G 014 # BN E8E A FLEE N R

) ANRREE 3/4 (E AR IR EEE 1
Data Out/Data Out fg#} : =8 ps : PIED (Eb4Fi®= 25.78125 Gbit/s, 1&EE 0.3 Vp-p)

£IE) (rms) *1

R

NRZ

Mgl

PRBS :27-1,29-1,2%-1,22-1,23%-1
HENMETC ¢ 1/2 BEiRS, 1/16 BIERREC

Theg

R AR, Bk, RGN

ED

7SI

IMANER
MP2110A-011 : 1 (Data, Data, Z5N)
MP2110A-012 : 2 (Data, Data Out, Z5%IN)
MP2110A-014 : 4 (Data, Data Out, Z45%iN)
E%SS K (BhEERS)
Imi% 1 50Q, XMMAE  CkEMTEE 50Q iHiEEl GND.
BRS¢ NRZ, #RELL{E 50%, RiHsEDRA
2R : 0.05Vp-p 2/ 0.8 Vp-p
E{E : -0.085V E +0.085V, FHit 1 mV (BuEiE N, SMBATT EF7 0dB)
REREE : 25 mVp-p (E18YE) (20 ° F 30°C)
40 mVp-p (R KfE)
(Eb#5R=E 25.78125 Gbit/s, PRBS23! - 1B, s, iELLE 1/2, [EERER)
RIENZIR : bu4iE=E 25.78125 Gbit/s, PRBS 23! - 1MidEst, ik, 18R 50 mV)

Sinusoidal jitter amplitude

A

5Ulp-p

0.05Ulp-p

100 kHz 10 MHz 100 MHz

AR E

RE

Mg

PRBS :27-1,29-1,215-1,22-1, 2% -1, RFEKRK

plll=<s

ERIEN : BFEXR (WSEXERD)
&SP EE S ol

IRBSEE : 0.0001E-18 % 1.0000E-03

IRAZK : 0 % 9999999, 1.0000E07 % 9.9999E17
RS BIEEN | MANESIRE CREA )
B AFER, LFHRE (XBETEE)

HEIRE

MEESE : 1EVE 9 K 23 /)Y 59 538 59 7
EBIEIF : B—/ /AR
RREMERE | AIENE BHiE SRR (HE)
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BERTWave MP2110A 4%

P Er ]
FREL. Bk, HBTFERE. m&Eah GEH 096)
REEE SRR
250,000 #¢7s/F) (45FR, RAFHERERE, #Eac%k 1350, EbAHER 25.78125 Gbaud, BH#ER 6.4453125 GHz, 2UI Lb4Fi+40)
NRZ I SEIYTHERKL RN S. SEYEEE R OMA* L, VMA*2, VECP, RIN OMA*1 *4 TDEC*3, 1F83F, 0B, IREIRE. (RESE. IRESELL.
! R X . SNR. 15 (p-p. RMS) . EFtBd{a], TREETIE]. FREIZEE. DCD
TSR | ISR TER, AP
NRZ &R EiRIAZE © BehxdsF, AREX
REBLR | GrRE, RE
TJ (J2. 4, J9. FAFREX BER) . FREKFFE. RJ RMS (d-d). RJRMS*5, DJ (d-d) . PJ (p-p) *5. PJ #7iZ*5, DDJ (p-p) *5. DDPWS*5,
NRZ $lsh43 4 (&4 096) DCD*5, ISl (p-p) *5

B : TJ/RJ/PJ/DDJ EF5E DDJ vs. LL4F. AR PJ vs. T3

PAM4 & (&4 095)

FHYTHE*L TDECQ. #6453 TDECQ. Ceq. IZFEEIR, /I IRAEIR. FMIB EXR* L, SMEE OMA* L *2, RIN OMA*L, i3 iEAT 8] (Rise/Fall/
Slowest) . Over/Under-shoot. Peak-to-Peak Power*1, IhE{R#. LM E. BB 0/1/2/3. BB P-P. BB RMS (0/1/2/3) . BB P-P
(0/1/2/3). BB FREE (0/1/2/3) EREIRRF (&/H/1K) . RESE (5/+/(F)  EREEE (&/F/K) . RERS (&/F/1%)

PAM4 TDECQ & (%4 095)

TDECQ 88 :

Mg :3F21

FYZE : 1UI (T jalfR)
H{EIE% (IEEE802.3cd)
A LIETE B4R SER

fR# BfiE) = + (BEERE BAFERD) /2U1(0.1 ps i)
* 1L XHES *4: 30955384098
*2: {XEBES X5: mREIEIEREER

*3: & IEEE 12.6 GHz FEMF IS 88

RETRE KERE)

EENEEETIN

HEHERR | SMA (B1E#%83), 50 A, 3TmiBE

B 1 0.1 GHz &) 15.0 GHz

SH%LL 1 1 E 99 (B2 1. 2. 4. 8. 16. 32. 40. 48. 64 {VUEA FRHEXFETFIRER)

fil & 33ASEh R B © 100 mVp-p (B2EYE) , 200 mVp-p (RAfE, EBUE, FERAEM 024)
XIEENTTREN, BR21 GHz U - FIEZREAN

RAMRE : >21.2Vp-p

BEITREHA 2 Vp-p G&IHRIE)

RMS £158
b 13@8. 2 B8 4388
fi & B EPSTER (GHZ) 0.1EF1.25 1.25F 15 2.4 F 15%2 0.1E1.25 1.25F 15
A 1.0 ps 400 fs 200 fs 1.0 ps 350 fs
=AE 1.5ps 1.35ps 280 fs 1.5ps 600 fs

* 1 024 KSR R IR TFF

R TRE (BREE)

ERERR | K (BERERR)
I 1 500, ERMEE

MR
BB HIRATEE : +2 V
EIASSEE = 400mV (IBEREBEXHE) , BIGAAIRE <400 mVp-p
EERE SEE : 1 mV/9B8 2 200 mV/93F8, 1 mV i
Y RE : -500 mV F +500 mV, 1 mV i
HIEE FBE £ 2% 73R E GHERF : 72400 mV 1BE 53 BRELE 50 mV EHT)
TEERTREENEBERE.
s == Scale = 250 mV/div
= Scale = 200 mV/div
20 = Scale = 100 mV/div
E = Scale = 50 mV/div
H = Scale = 15 mV/div
TFEF*EF § 15 / « Scale = 1 mV/div
HI=MHI= 5 - —
e
0 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Difference Offset Voltage (mV)
3-dB FE 40 GHz ($28!1F)
TEE *1dB (10 MHz % 30 GHz, BaB!{E)
RMS g7 1.5 mV (E8H), 2.5 mV (RAE)
HF IR (% 098)*! 33GHz
BRN/ZEHRN (%14 098)*1 B INES2P/SAPX I TNE RARE
CTLE (%44 098)*! XA TE X




BERTWave MP2110A 4%

REFETRE HEE)

IR

S FC %28 (ATEHAY)
BN prin B KRS
L 13838, 28E 860 nm % 1650 nm BRI £62.5 um Gl ZIEHEF
R, HETRE SMF 43@i8 1260 nm %] 1650 nm BAIRFLT
MMF 13838, 2 @8, 43@& |800nm %) 860 nm =62.5 um Gl ZIEHEF, BEHLF
. - SMF : 35 GHz (#28!()
HH (RER#) MMF : 25 GHz (825248)
IR R PAM4 (%4 095 sl 098) *1
100 GbE/4 (25.78125 Gbit/s) 7.46 GHz - 9.95328 Gbaud
100 GbE/4 FEC (27.7393 Gbit/s) 7.5 GHz - 10.3125 Gbaud
OoTu4 (27.9524933 Gbit/s) 10.35 GHz - 26.5625 Gbaud MM
32GFC (28.05 Gbit/s) 11.2 GHz - 26.5625/28.9 Gbaud MM TDECQ
s 12.4 GHz - 28.9 Gbaud MM
12.6 GHz - 25.78125/26.5625 Gbaud TDEC
13.28125 GHz - 26.5625 Gbaud SM TDECQ
14.45 GHz - 28.9 Gbaud SM TDECQ
19.34 GHz - 25.78125/26.5625 Gbaud
26.5625 GHz - 53.125 Gbaud SM TDECQ
38.7 GHz - 53.125 Gbaud
A i FIBBIRE*
03x (RE2$E 030) | BaEUE 3.4 pWrms, &K 4.3 pWrms (E28{E 4.8 uWrms, &K 6.1 uWrms)
oTU4 04x (RELFE 040) | BENE 4.1 pWrms, A 5.2 pWrms (B23{E 5.8 uWrms, &K 7.4 uWrms)
K2R | 030 BANE 4.8 yWrms, A 6.1 pWrms (H28Y{E 6.8 uWrms, &k 8.6 uWrms)
SMF 040 EARYME 5.8 yWrms, BK 7.3 pWrms (E28{E 8.2 pWrms, X 10.4 pWrms)
1310 nm 03x (RE1¥E 030) | BAYE 5.4 pWrms, A 7.5 pWrms (B25{E 7.6 uWrms, &A 10.6 uWrms)
s — 04x (RE1FE 040) | BHAY(E 5.5 pWrms, A 7.5 pWrms (B88{E 7.8 pWrms, =K 10.6 pWrms)
030 BRNE 7.6 pWrms, A 10.6 pWrms (B2 10.8 yWrms, &K 15.0 pWrms)
040 HAME 7.8 uWrms, A 10.6 pWrms (B2E(E 11.0 uyWrms, FA 15.0 pyWrms)
0TU4 03x BARU(E 6.7 pWrms, A 8.4 uWrms (B88{E 9.5 yWrms, &K 11.9 pWrms)
MMF TEKAE | 04x HAME 7.0 yWrms, A 8.9 uWrms (B2E{E 9.9 uWrms, &K 12.6 pWrms)
850 nm - 03x EARY(E 8.1 yWrms, B&K 10.5 pWrms (B2EE 11.4 yWrms, &A 14.9 pWrms)
TR 04x BARU(E 8.6 UWrms, A 11.1 pWrms (B2E{E 12.1 yWrms, &K 15.7 uWrms)
X ERETIEM 054 NHIME R THNBERT, IESPHRERT BiEE,
WA frine R R EE (FRE) *
03x (E2FE 030 -15dBm (-13.5 dBm
RIRREE 04x El@g 040; -14 dBm E—12.5 dBmi
(Y EIRRE (ArhRER 0) 3K 0% | | SMF (1310 nm OTU4 jEiKE3) 030 13.5 dBm (12 dBm)
B (RIBAFIREITERFY), #8 :
040 -12dBm (-10.5 dBm)

MMF (850 nm OTU4 &K% 23)

-12 dBm (-10.5 dBm)

ko ERETEM 054 HHMERTHIRAT, ESHNMERT BBE.

BERE

SEE ;1 uW/5BR 2 200 uW/53 B8, Fi# 1 uw
fRE : -500 uW/43FF E 500 uW/53F@, F# 1 uw

DN iy BB RABMAIDR (KHEH)
SMF 13838, 2 @8 -2dBm (1310 nm, ExR8 dB 55 HiIN)
RABNINE (RIEFEE) 4 3@ +2dBm (1310 nm, ExR4 dBES%iIN)
Wi, 258, 4@
MMF g‘"’ 2B, 4B | 4Bm (850 nm, ExR3dBSSHA)
SMF MMF
B RATEE (THEE) FigE +5dBm +7dBm
(3D +8 dBm +10dBm
KB SMF : -27 dB (828! {&, 1310 nm SMF %)
& MMF : -20 dB (H28!{&, 850 nm MMF ¥%1%)
[pNE=R -18%/-12dBm | -12% 0dBm 0 % +2 dBm*
HINFITHEE (HE(E) ¥EEE (BAY(E) +0.6dB +0.35dB +0.55dB

* EEETERT 1EEM 2 EEE T SMF N,

* 1 BOESRER R BE R RIRIE CIFE T IRERE AN E IR B AR T LAY AYIR1E)

138IE :033/043/035/045/036/046
2 @& :032/042

4 3@i& :030/040/039/049

03x :030/032/033/035/036/039
04x :040/042/043/045/046/049

19



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

266G Bl E (SMF/MMF/E) (3%f4 054)

JBJE B O/E i5iesimt
(FABICEETRNS)

EER K
RIS 60 V/W (SMF 58I\, B1EUE) , 33 V/W (MMF 58I\, B2EI(E)
HENIRFE ¢ 1.5 dBo (HEYE)

MR

ISR K 5 50Q ; RmEEE  CkEMTEE 50Q iRiER GND,
BT : NRZ ; PAM4

Eb4%ER : 25.5 Gbaud = 28.2 Gbaud

BANREUE : 10 mVp-p (HEUE) *1 *2; 20 mVp-p (RAE) *2
BRAKEIE : 800 mVp-p

HITRALN : 1Vp-p

HEREEAZE ¢ 500 i (PRBS 215 - 1 BEH#iE)

SRS

B S BB A

E#EER D SMA() ; 50Q ; RIS
EMmERR P
#R1E : 480 mVp-p (BEUE)
SREL 2 12
FEnnEEh @ 250 fs rms (B2ELME) *1> *3, 400 fs rms (RA{E) *3
EIE&H3 : 4 MHz ; 10 MHz ; Eb4§38/1667 %E5E ; -20 dB/dec T=oF
BBER
#R1E : 500 mVp-p (B8EU(E)
IE{THRE © 0.1 GHz & 1.7625 GHz (1/16 BY%h)
MIpnFELED : 200 fs rms (FBU(E) *1 *4 5 400 fs rms (RAME) *4

X1 :25°C £5°C

*2 : 7£ NRZ, 25 .78125 Gbit/s, PRBS 23! -1, 10-MHz [E&#%, f$H MP2110A PPG
*3: 7£ NRZ, 25.78125/26 .5625/28 .05 Gbit/s, 400 =100 mVp-p, 1/4 BF§hiE=, 10-MHz B3R5, A MP2110A PPG
X4 : 7£ NRZ, 25.78125/26 .5625/28 .05 Gbit/s, 400 mVp-p, 1/16 BFshiE=, /6 MP2110A PPG

26G/53G Bt $hiiEE (SMF) (3%&{% 055)

FFHIEBN

FC E#%28 (ATE#HR)

A, SAFHEA 1 1260 nm E 1620 nm, BIRNLF

#3880 1 NRZ ; PAM4

Eb4%ER : 25.5 Gbaud = 28.9 Gbaud, 51 Gbaud = 58 Gbaud

EINRERE  SMEB OMA 100 pW (888U{E, FFHERE (PRBS13Q, TDECQ2.0dB), 26.5625/53.125 Gbaud)
4B OMA 630 W (B28U1E, E/1BREl (SSPRQ, TDECQ 3.4 dB), 53.125 Gbaud)

HITRATEM : +9.0 dBm (F9{E), +12.0 dBm (I&(E)

FELETHAE ¢ 500 fiI (PRBS 215 - 1 BEHIET)

J[E# : -30 dB (B28Y4E, 1310 nm)

ElEX

FF R

FC Z$k28 (RJEiR)
FAIRFE | 1.5dB (82Y(F) , 2.3dB (&KfE, 1310 nm)

[Eize=Lslingaat

FEHESR 1 SMA (f) ; 50Q ; 3SmiBES
EImERNF
iiE : 440 mVp-p (B2EE) , 340 mVp-p (min.)
FRLL : 1/4 (25.5 Gbaud Z 28.9 Gbaud 3\ F) , 1/8 (51 Gbaud Z 58 Gbaud A T)
FMEhnEtsh @ 200 fs rms (BREYE) * 1> *2, %3, 400 fs rms (BAEYE) *2, *3
BB : 4 MHz ; 10 MHz ; tb4§3/1667 i%E%E ; -20 dB/dec =R
HiERER
=18 : 220 mVp-p (FEE) , 200 mVp-p (min.)
JBEITHAE ¢ 0.1 GHz & 1.81 GHz, 3.19 GHz & 3.625 GHz (1/16 B3h)
FEnn$EEh © 200 fs rms (B2ELME) * 1> *3, 400 fs rms (FRAME) *3

*1:25°C £5°C
*2 1 4 MHz BIRR#H

*3 :26.5625/53.125 Gbaud BYFMEI T, SMEE OMA 0 dBm

BERTWave MP2110A R {i%&{hi&iRIsE

20

KiEE (KES Electrical Channel
IheEsER NRZ PAM4 Iheetik NRZ PAM4
RIE SRAF A4S 2l RIE A A 2Bl
REBIESH (BEH) 0953 098 | 095 3k 098 REIRS H (BEH) 0953% 098 | 095 3% 098
BENBRETIREE ENFHEEE (1)
RIN OMA& 095 5% 098 095 BENERYTIEN S
PAM443#ft — 095 EONESTIN 098 098
NRZ#Ish53 096 — TESRBY B 1188 (CTLE)
PAM453 4t — 095
NRZ#sh 096 —




BERTWave MP2110A i%iFIEr

ALEEHFTHEE R AR
R MP2110A-021
BOl@E+kol1mE SMF&MMF | MP2110A-033 5 043*1
N SMF MP2110A-035 3 045*1
pmEmos |oov®E MME ] MP2110A-036 5 0461
Py |kp2@E SMF&MMF | MP2110A-032 5f 0421
O 43EE SMF ] MP2110A-030 5§ 040*!
FiEE—, MMF MP2110A-039 5 049*!
HF R SEREEMIEZER (5205)
brizz || FEZM%LES (1ch/2ch) *2 MP2110A-024*2
266 BY§piiRE (25.5G & 28.2G, SMF/MMF/E) MP2110A-054
26G/53G B hiE (25.5G = 28.9G/51G = 58G. SMF) MP2110A-055
i@ MP2110A-011
WREA—D e wEEE— 2®&sE MP2110A-012
4 @8 MP2110A-014
prit e RS SRY R (G810 10G JBER) MP2110A-093
X1 % 04x FEM 03x MME— X FIFE T LiBE S E IR (Bessel TEEEHEA) .
X2 (3TN 024 FBERALARR, 1 @B 2 BEAE, 3T 4 @E KSR, AR GE4 030/039/040/049)
BERTWave MP2110A 1EE
N\ — Electrical —— Optical <---- JhEpsEHE

p
Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

\

SMF Data Out

@ Ch A/B DataIn <

____________________________

Ch B O/E Monitor Out ==+ :
-
CRU In €--==mmmmmmmmmmnn- N

Recovered Clock Out ---+

Trigger Clock In €=------- RREEE

Recovered Clock Out ---*

SMF Data In €=----m-smmmmmmmmneneees

_________________

Clock Out

.
(BERT e
| | | Option 011
i | Option 012
poTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT =l ar——— ™
:.\Option 014
—9
\:
—>0
Internal Clock
o
. o-

* FOEE | MERAILEE B AU FE S AR,
BRIEE | HiEiE B ARRBEN, REENRAHEERR. EATERZBIFRMESHEAT CRU BN,

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData In

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData Out

Sync/xSync Out

External Clock In

.

21



BERTWave MP2110A iJHa{E &

FTERA, @I SEEFERE (p.20/21) BERE, His

EXE, BS, ZIFMEE,

TRAAFIBIATTEE. KRMNERAAIRES TR AR,

22

BSATHS b=t BSATHS E=L
Main Frame Standard Accessories MP2110A-033/043
MP2110A BERTWave J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 2
777777777777777777777777 Standard Accessories 7 Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP 2
Power Cord J134lA | OPeN & 2
J1627A GND Connection Cable : 1 Standard Accessories MP2110A-035/036/045/046
MX210000A BERTWave Control Software CD-ROM @ 1 J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 1
Options Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP : 1
MP2110A-011 | 1ch BERT J1341A PN & 1
MP2110A-012 | 2ch BERT Standard Accessories MP2110A-054
MP2110A-014 |4chBERT J1632A Terminator : 1
MP2110A-021 | Dual Electrical Scope J1341A Open : 2
‘MP2110A-024 | Precision Trigger J1763A u L!nk Coax!al Cable (K) : 1
MP2110A-030 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Jireaa ! UlinkCoaxialCable (SMA) = L
MP2110A-032 | Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat Standard Accessories MP2110A-055
MP2110A-033 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat J1341A Open : 1
MP2110A-035 | Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP : 2
MP2110A-036 | Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Maintenance Service
MP2110A-039 _ | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat MP2110A-ES310 | 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MP2110A-040 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode MP2110A-ES510 | 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MP2110A-042 | Dual Optical Scope Optional Accessories
MP2110A-043 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope J1341A Open (Coaxial connector cover)
MP2110A-045 | Optical Scope for Singlemode J1632A Terminator
MP2110A-046 | Optical Scope for Multimode J1359A Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible)
MP2110A-049 | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode J1349A Coaxial Cable (0.3 m, SMA connector)
MP2110A-054 | Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical) J1342A Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, SMA connector)
MP2110A-055 | 26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical) J1343A Coaxial Cable (1 m, SMA connector)
J1439A Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, K connector)
J1551A Coaxial Skew Match Cable (0.8 m, K connector)
J1763A U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 054 (K connector)
J1764A U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 054 (SMA connector)
! : J1819A U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 055 (SMA connector)
MP2110A-098 Signal Processing Software J1510A Pick OFF Tee
Retrofit Options™1, *2 Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP
MP2110A-110 | Windows10 Upgrade Retrofit* J1824A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 1 dB)
MP2110A-111 1ch BERT Retrofit J1825A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 2 dB)
MP2110A-112 | 2ch BERT Retrofit J1826A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 3 dB)
MP2110A-114 | 4ch BERT Retrofit J1827A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 5 dB)
J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC)
J0618D Replaceable Optical Connector (ST)
MP2110A-130 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit jggigg Eep{aceag:e 8p:;ca: EO:TCEO: Eg(lil\)l)
MP2110A-132 | Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat Retrofit J0635A FE?PaCC—fe—'g/PeC»lFI)VI»CSaM onnecto
MP2110A-133 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat Retrofit J1139A FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-135 | Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit
MP2110A-136 | Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit 13447 LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-5M
p p
' . ) J1345A SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-139 | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit JO660A SC/PC-SC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-140 | Quad OpFical Scope for Siljglemode Retrofit J0893A FC/PC-FC/PC-1M-GI (50/125)
MP2110A-142 Dua'l Optical §cope Retrofit ) ) J1347A FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-G (62.5/125)
MP2110A-143 Opt!cal and Slngle—gnded Electrical Scope Retrofit J1346A LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
MP2110A-145 Opt!cal Scope for Smg!emode Retrqflt J1348A SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
MP2110A-146 | Optical Sgope for Multlmodg Retrofit . JO839A SC/PC-SC/PC-1M-GI (50/125)
MP2110A-149 _ | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Retrofit J1519A Optical Fiber Cord (MM, 12FIBER, MPO,3 m)
MP2110A-154 | Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical) Retrofit J1681A MPO Loopback Cable
MP2110A-155 | 26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical) Retrofit™ J1682A MPO to FC convert cable
MP2110A-193 | PPG/ED Bit Rate Extension Retrofit GO364A 100G LR4 1310 nm QSFP28
MP2110A-195 | PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit G0366A 100G SR4 850 nm QSFP28
MP2110A-395 _ | PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit™> Z0914A Ferrule Cleaner
MP2110A-196 | Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit Z0915A Replacement Reel for Ferrule Cleaner
MP2110A-396 | Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit 603068 Video Inspection Probe
MP2110A-198 | Signal Processing Software Retrofit G0342A ESP DISCHARGER
MP2110A-398 | Signal Processing Software Retrofit*6 Z0306A Wrist Strap
Standard Accessories MP2110A-011 Z0S41A USB Mouse
J1632A Terminator : 3 Z1944A LCD Momtor
J1341A Open 5 BO734A Carrying Case'
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— oo T BO735A Rack Mount Kit
Standard Accessories MP2110A-012 W3831AE MP2110A BERTWave Operation Manual
J1632A Terminator : 5 W3773AE BERTWave Series Remote Control Operation Manual
J1341A Open 7
"""""""""""" Standard Accessories MP2110A-014 T X1 fERZREE BERT A EILINBIESER, 35 BERT A4,
J1632A Terminator 9 X2 FERRE NS SEERIRIBIBECE TEEOEM 03x F 04x BY, THRERIKESFRo
J1341A Open 11 *3 1 I Windows Embedded Standard 7 74k %I Windows 10 Enterprise
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T T LT Yy Y LTSC,
13414 oaplard Accessories MP2LL0A-021 s BEFNREER T T R ER LA,
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' k4 1 HREEE BERT BY, STHlbeiEs,
Standard Accessories MP2110A- 030/032/039/040/042/049 o s
J0617B Replaceable Optlcal Connector (FC-PC) : xS ;5']157]GZS184487525;E7(E’J__h]')”’]1i15r3950
70397A FC ADAPTER CAP - 4 X6 : 398 HREEATHIBERE, A TRFYS7962722809005 B AMACE,
J1341A Open : 1 sk, BRIAMHEENSMIREIZ M4, 155 E % 20/21 0T (MP2110A I&HEZFIER) o




BERTWave MP2110A 83X~ 5

ESHRER I MP1900A

374%400 GbE/800 GbE #1 PCle Gen4/5.

— & ZIF T —HNRZ/PAM4AiE(d

MEEOSSERITEE
- ISR LAMFIPCI ExpressiE i

- BFEEBEMEAMN—1E&64 GBaud PAM4 BERE &4, 15
FECo#f

- BRI B P B B T R AT PCle BE BRI ZRANLTSSM 3 A Th e
S

- BEERENESRMARBETRNSBEIENE

- ZIFEENESTEUS N, MREXRNE. BB RENHE,

MP1900AR— & HAEAIBERT, EERITFHIA T B, Al ZiFxXLt
SEREONYER TG, —AUIRITIESES THREEONSIME
:LEIZ{E’ @.?E—F_T'%LXR’(MﬁE\?ﬁEﬁo

Feik 53t MS9740B
600 nm % 1750 nm

BERENEEE 4RGN EMN EIHIRSETYE

- ERINIEERE (<0.2 s/5 nm) AI4eaE R e R SR HrBdiE]

- RERTFIHEE R A RN A

- REREER, thEEA 200 Hz 5 1 kHz B 3AI8I1CF= 5 MS9T40A
EENEES, FENEIEX 50%

- HEHMENLL

+ >58 dB BIASEE (RBIEEFK 0.4 nm)

* 30 pm RIXD R

* 0K (75 VA) , 28R (BA 15 kg)

MS9740B FIZEFEH RIS ROIT(ERT B H IF B MBI D TR, M
AR T £ 7= Al Aso
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ANRITSU CORPORATION
AA#R)IIEEARTRE5-1-1 T243-8555
TEL:+8146223 1111

FAX: +81 46 296 1264

RiDERRH (EiB) BIRAR
EEmHRCRETIR3IS

R ERRE S FOABE2THE 200233
TEL: 021-6237 0898

FAX: 021-6237 0899

@R (B8 BRAE RS AT
It RHEEXIHRE S O 1S#12F1201-1203,
120885%

TEL: 010-6590 9230

FAX: 010-6590 9235

ZuBAEHE (£8) BRAE RIS AT
ALK I EE30235S AE—S

IS ARCEESE6/R02-045 7T

TEL: 0755-3293 0182

FAX: 0755-3293 0187

B (B8 BRABE KNS AE
EXHHER I IAEICSHNREHTE
I (—#) SF#EEKIRE11%IT 430061
TEL: 027-8771 3355/66

FAX: 027-8732 2773

Ri@ENEE (£8) BIRAR MED AR
AR IR RA U R AREER35S
IHR1BTTIAFER 15 13/E1305A

TEL: 028-8651 0011/22/33

FAX: 028-8651 0055

RinEREE: (LB) BIRAR BARHAE
PR = X TR

" JCEE1203%E 710065

TEL: 029-8837 7406/7409/7042

FAX: 029-8837 7410

RIAFMRAT ANRITSU COMPANY LTD.
BEBRNRRDERBPIEELS

FRAT 7RI EE101£1006- T

TEL: +852-2301 4980

FAX: +852-2301 3545

HERI:

RIUBTF (LiB) BRAE

FE (L5) BHBRSHEX
EH5LE82115 5 = E8B-28kiL 200131
TEL: 021-5868 0228

FAX: 021-5868 0588

B FBRSSE4:400-879-6892
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